PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Avery Dennison Commits to Larger Leadership Role in Sustainable Forest Management

GLENDALE, CA – June 29, 2021, Avery Dennison Corporation (NYSE:AVY) today announced that it has become a member of the <u>Forest Stewardship Council (FSC)</u>, signaling the company's desire to reinforce its commitments to paper procurement that helps protect and preserve the world's forests and the habitats and ecosystems they support. As a leading stakeholder in the pulp and paper supply chain, Avery Dennison's formalized relationship with FSC builds on a decade-long engagement with FSC to help the company realize more sustainable and responsible use of paper.

FSC promotes the responsible management of forests through voluntary independent certification of forest practices. As an FSC member, Avery Dennison will bring its market knowledge to the group, aiding in the extension and advancement of FSC principles and certification criteria. Over the past 25 years, more than 200 million hectares of forests has been certified to FSC standards in over 80 countries worldwide. FSC members include individuals and organizations (businesses, non-profits, and government agencies) who support the idea of responsible forest management around the world.

"Globally, we set ambitious 2025 goals to achieve 100 percent certified paper and 70 percent FSC-certified face paper, which we use for our pressure sensitive label products, for our products portfolio. At the end of 2020, we achieved 92 percent certified paper and 83 percent certified face paper use, putting us well on the way to meet our goals and support FSC in its mission," said Nicoletta Baratta, Senior Global Product Line Manager, Core Solution at Avery Dennison Retail Branding & Information Solutions (RBIS).

She noted that the company has also advanced new 2030 sustainability commitments which include a focus on deforestation-free sourcing of paper.

Baratta said Avery Dennison's broader ambition is to engage more robustly with decision-makers and other influencers driving forestry protection policies, sharing the company's insights and market knowledge to help prevent forest degradation and promote biodiversity of forest landscapes.

"As a member-led organization, we welcome Avery Dennison to the Forest Stewardship Council's membership," said Corey Brinkema, president of the Forest Stewardship Council's U.S. national office. "Our diverse membership – organized into economic, social and environmental chambers with equal authority – is one of the reasons FSC is considered the world's most trusted certification for forests and forest products."

Earlier this year, Avery Dennison was awarded an A- score on forests by the Climate Disclosure Project (CDP).

###

About Avery Dennison

Avery Dennison (NYSE: AVY) is a global materials science company specializing in the design and manufacture of a wide variety of labeling and functional materials. The company's products, which are used in nearly every major industry, include pressure-sensitive materials for labels and graphic applications; tapes and other bonding solutions for industrial, medical, and retail applications; tags, labels and embellishments for apparel; and radio frequency identification (RFID) solutions serving retail apparel and other markets. Headquartered in Glendale, California, the company employs more than 32,000 employees in over 50 countries. Reported sales in 2020 were \$7.0 billion. Learn more at www.averydennison.com.

CONTACT:

Avery Dennison Corporation Media Relations Rob Six (626) 304-2361 rob.six@averydennison.com

Rachel Manning
The Winston Agency for Avery Dennison
(423) 557-7522
rachel@thewinstonagency.com